
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12020-0029 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Consent

File created: In control:1/2/2020 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Title: Commission District(s): All
Professional Service Contract, DeKalb County Cooperative Extension Amendment #1

Indexes:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners2/25/2020 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda - ConsentCommittee of the Whole2/18/2020 1

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☐ Department: Extension Service

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): All

Professional Service Contract, DeKalb County Cooperative Extension Amendment #1

Information Contact: James F. Miller Jr.

Phone Number: 404-298-4087

PURPOSE:
To Approve Amendment 1. The current contract agrees to reimburse the County an amount not to exceed
$80,000.00 annually for 5 years. The requested Amendment agrees to reimburse the County an amount not to
exceed $400,000.00 total for 5 years. This is requested so this process does not have to be done every year.

NEED/IMPACT:
This funding allows DeKalb Cooperative Extension’s Mobile Market to provide nutrition education and access
to healthy and affordable produce to low income families.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Funding Source is DeKalb County Board of Health, ($400,000.00

RECOMMENDATION:
To approve the Amendment

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

